RAM, 1tb hard disk and at least 6gb NVIDIA GEFORCE video card that cost forty thousand pesos (P40,000.00); a Wi-
Fi router is also required that will serve as a gateway for sending pictures (input) to the server and sending back the 
attendance result (output) to the user that cost two thousand five hundred pesos (2,500.00); and a mobile monitoring 
part that requires a  smartphone with at least 16mp of camera to capture students’ attendance vividly for more reliable 
result that cost ten thousand pesos (10,000.00). 

Table 1. Costing of MBAMSUFFT